
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

California State Library 
Last Updated: 10/15/2020

Physical Address 
900 N Street, Suite 400 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 942837 
Sacramento, CA 94237-0001 

Public Phone Number 
(916) 654-0202  

Fax 
(916) 654-3397  

Agency Codes 
175 

Personnel Officer 
Vacant  

Personnel Analyst 
Bonnie Jenkins, (RA) (916) 654-2357 bonnie.jenkins@library.ca.gov 
Colette Kavanaugh (916) 654-1854 colette.kavanaugh@library.ca.gov 
Martha Zarate, (RA) (916) 653-8400 martha.zarate@library.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Sarah Martin (916) 654-1019 sarah.martin@library.ca.gov 

Personnel Technician 
Melanie Knight (916) 651-2810 melanie.knight@Library.ca.gov 

Personnel Analyst 
Zoe Dabney (916) 651-0337 zoe.dabney@library.ca.gov 
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